23 LC 127 0130

House Resolution 249

By: Representatives Bazemore of the 69th, Beverly of the 143rd, Naghise of the 68th, and Gilliard of the 162nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Jermaine Johnson; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, manager and producer at Beverly Hills-based 3 Arts Entertainment, Jermaine
- 3 Johnson has spent over ten years building an impressive client roster in Los Angeles, New
- 4 York, and Chicago; and
- 5 WHEREAS, recently featured in *The Hollywood Reporter*'s 35 Under 35 Next Gen 2020, he
- 6 is additionally spearheading 3 Arts Entertainment's expansion into Atlanta, Georgia; and
- 7 WHEREAS, he represents a wide variety of writers, directors, journalists, and comedians
- 8 from many different backgrounds, including Attica Locke, Azie Dungey, Cord Jefferson,
- 9 Julia Bicknell, Mary HK Choi, Justin Hillian, Jia Tolentino, and more; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Jermaine Johnson has dedicated innumerable hours of his time and energy
- 11 toward seeking fresh voices and giving them a platform to share their unique points of view
- 12 and opinions; and

23 LC 127 0130

13 WHEREAS, Jermaine Johnson possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through

- 14 experience and the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many
- 15 challenges of life; and
- 16 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 17 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 18 WHEREAS, a kind and generous person, Jermaine Johnson brings joy and happiness to his
- 19 family and to the many friends and neighbors who have the great pleasure of knowing him;
- 20 and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding individual be
- 22 appropriately honored.
- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body commend Jermaine Johnson for his many remarkable achievements
- and extend their most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 27 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 28 Jermaine Johnson.